

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For additional information contact: Susan Riley – Skirvin Hilton (405) 702-8505 SusanRiley@SkirvinHilton.com

THE SKIRVIN HILTON HOTEL ANNOUNCES SUMMER SALE Travelers Can Experience Historic Modern Luxury at Oklahoma City's #1 Hotel with Significant Summer Savings

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma (June 16, 2016) -- The Skirvin Hilton Hotel, the #1 hotel in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, today announced a special offer for travelers during the first week of July, including the popular Fourth of July holiday weekend.

This historic AAA Four-Diamond luxury hotel is offering 35 percent off with the purchase of two consecutive nights between June 30 and July 11, 2016. That means that travelers can save more than \$50 each night, with rates start at only \$109.

Oklahoma City and the Skirvin Hilton Hotel are top destinations for people exploring vacation options, planning road trips and seeing new sites.

Travelers can enjoy the Oklahoma Boathouse District which includes <u>RIVERSPORT Adventure</u> <u>Park</u> where guests and residents can raft, kayak and tube on the RIVERSPORT Rapids in the heart of the city. Guests can also enjoy zip lines, climbing walls, pump tracks, extreme jumping, flatwater kayaking, stand up paddleboarding and more. Paired with exciting new developments in the Bricktown Entertainment district, Film Row, the Oklahoma City National Memorial & Museum, and Automobile Alley, there is no wonder why Oklahoma City was named a "must visit" destination for all ages in 2016.

According to Gerald Rappaport, General Manager of the Skirvin Hilton, the property is delighted to extend this special offer to travelers and local area residents of Oklahoma during the popular Fourth of July holiday. "This summer is a perfect opportunity to enjoy the fine service, amenities and surroundings of this historic, landmark hotel and experience all Oklahoma City has to offer."

The Skirvin Hilton Hotel 35 percent off offer is valid with two paid consecutive nights. Rates start at only \$109 per night and are based on availability. Restrictions apply, not valid on group rates or prior reservations, and while quantities last. Cannot be combined with any other offer

This announcement follows the Skirvin Hilton's recent news that it received TripAdvisor's® Certificate of Excellence for the sixth consecutive year.

For more information or to reserve accommodations, please call 1-405-272-3040, visit www.SkirvinHilton.com or book direct here.

About The Skirvin Hilton Hotel

The Skirvin Hilton originally opened in 1911 and has been synonymous with elegance and innovation for the past five generations, hosting oil barons, dignitaries, movie stars, political leaders and presidents ever since. Guests from around the globe have traveled through the downtown Skirvin Hilton to experience its unique sophistication and timelessness. In 2007, Skirvin Partners in Development, Marcus Hotels & Resorts and Hilton partnered on renovating the hotel to its original glory. The reopening event was designated as an official Oklahoma Centennial event and since the renovation, the hotel has earned a AAA Four Diamond rating every year and received the Mayor's Development Award for best downtown development. The Skirvin Hilton Hotel is owned and operated by Marcus Hotels & Resorts, in partnership with Skirvin Partners in Development.

The hotel features 225 luxuriously appointed guest rooms, including 20 one-bedroom suites, one presidential suite and 18,500 square feet of premiere meeting and pre-function space. It is home to the upscale Park Avenue Grill restaurant and Red Piano lounge.

The Skirvin was recognized as one of the Best Hotels in the USA by U.S. News & World Report, finishing as the #1 Hotel in Oklahoma City and the State of Oklahoma. The hotel remains on the National Register of Historic Places.

The Skirvin Hilton Hotel is located at One Park Avenue in Oklahoma City. For more information, please visit <u>www.skirvinhilton.com</u> and follow the company on <u>Facebook</u> (<u>www.facebook.com/TheSkirvinHilton</u>) and <u>Twitter</u> (@SkirvinHiltonOK).

About Marcus Hotels & Resorts

Marcus Hotels & Resorts, a division of The Marcus Corporation (NYSE: MCS), owns and/or manages 18 hotels, resorts and other properties in the U.S. A leader in the hospitality industry since 1962, Marcus Hotels & Resorts creates asset value for hotel owners through its expertise in management, development and product repositioning, including hotel food and beverage concepts developed by its Marcus Restaurant Group. The company's distinctive portfolio includes city-center meeting hotels, upscale resorts, historic properties, and premium branded and independent first-class hotels. Marcus Hotels & Resorts is an approved operator for all major lodging brands. For more information, please visit: http://media.marcushotels.com and follow the company on Facebook and Twitter (@MarcusHotels).

###